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RRC DOCKET NO:

CITY ORDINANCE NO:

NoneAMENDMENT(EXPLAIN):

To update rate components.OTHER(EXPLAIN):

  REASONS FOR FILING

NNEW FILING:

CUSTOMER NAMECUSTOMER NO CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT

 CUSTOMERS

OPERATOR  NO: 367651

INACTIVE DATE:  AMENDMENT DATE:  

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE:  RECEIVED DATE:

 INITIAL SERVICE DATE: 03/09/2017

06/21/2018

STATUS: A

**CONFIDENTIAL**38250

Y

TERM OF CONTRACT DATE:  

Transmission MiscellaneousDESCRIPTION:

NoneCONTRACT COMMENT:

The Gathering fee will be adjusted annually utilitzing the following calculation:  the product of the fee then in effect multiplied by the 
percentage increase in the Consumer Price Index for all Urban Consumers as published by the Bureau of Labor Statistics of the United 
States Department of Labor from the previous year.  Nothwithstanding this determination, fee increased will not exceed 3% per year.
If at any time the aggregate volume of gas that is delivered to gatherer by all shippers during the month at a receipt point is less than 
2,500 Mcf, the Adminstrative Fee for each such receipt point shall be equal to $250 per month per receipt point.
Low Pressure Gathering - Gathering fee of $1.24/MMBtu, plus any applicable taxes.

HW-1

HW-8

HW-2

 CURRENT RATE COMPONENT

RATE COMP.  ID DESCRIPTION

None

 RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: 

  HAWKWOOD ENERGY MIDSTREAM, LLC          9412RRC COID: COMPANY NAME:

TM RRC TARIFF NO: 30843TARIFF CODE: 

FIRST NAME: LAST NAME:MIDDLE:

TITLE:

Ryan Hehn

Manager, Financial Reporting

ADDRESS LINE 1:

ADDRESS LINE 2:

CITY: STATE: ZIP: ZIP4:

4582 S Ulster St.

Suite 500

Denver 80237

AREA CODE: PHONE NO: EXTENSION:720 507-0438

  PREPARER - PERSON FILING

 RRC NO: ACTIVE FLAG: INACTIVE DATE:1030

CO

Y
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93426

93427

93428

93429

93430

93431

93424

93425

93432

93433

MMBtu

MMBtu

MMBtu

MMBtu

MMBtu

MMBtu

MMBtu

MMBtu

MMBtu

MMBtu

 $1.2700

 $1.2700

 $1.2700

 $1.2700

 $1.2700

 $1.2700

 $1.2700

 $1.2700

 $1.2700

 $1.2700

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

 DELIVERY POINTS

 ID UNIT

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

TYPE

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

03/01/2018

03/01/2018

03/01/2018

03/01/2018

03/01/2018

03/01/2018

03/01/2018

03/01/2018

03/01/2018

03/01/2018

EFFECTIVE DATE

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

CONFIDENTIALCURRENT CHARGE

  HAWKWOOD ENERGY MIDSTREAM, LLC          9412RRC COID: COMPANY NAME:

TM RRC TARIFF NO: 30843TARIFF CODE: 

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

38250

38250

38250

38250

38250

38250

38250

38250

38250

38250

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**
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93434

93435

93436

93437

93438

93439

93440

93441

93442

93443

MMBtu

MMBtu

MMBtu

MMBtu

MMBtu

MMBtu

MMBtu

MMBtu

MMBtu

MMBtu

 $1.2700

 $1.2700

 $1.2700

 $1.2700

 $1.2700

 $1.2700

 $1.2700

 $1.2700

 $1.2700

 $1.2700

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

 DELIVERY POINTS

 ID UNIT

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

TYPE

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

03/01/2018

03/01/2018

03/01/2018

03/01/2018

03/01/2018

03/01/2018

03/01/2018

03/01/2018

03/01/2018

03/01/2018

EFFECTIVE DATE

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

CONFIDENTIALCURRENT CHARGE

  HAWKWOOD ENERGY MIDSTREAM, LLC          9412RRC COID: COMPANY NAME:

TM RRC TARIFF NO: 30843TARIFF CODE: 

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

38250

38250

38250

38250

38250

38250

38250

38250

38250

38250

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**
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I Gathering

TYPE OF SERVICE OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

 TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED

SERVICE DESCRIPTION

93444

93445

93446

93447

93448

93449

93450

93451

MMBtu

MMBtu

MMBtu

MMBtu

MMBtu

MMBtu

MMBtu

MMBtu

 $1.2700

 $1.2700

 $1.2700

 $1.2700

 $1.2700

 $1.2700

 $1.2700

 $1.2700

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

 DELIVERY POINTS

 ID UNIT

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

TYPE

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

03/01/2018

03/01/2018

03/01/2018

03/01/2018

03/01/2018

03/01/2018

03/01/2018

03/01/2018

EFFECTIVE DATE

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

CONFIDENTIALCURRENT CHARGE

  HAWKWOOD ENERGY MIDSTREAM, LLC          9412RRC COID: COMPANY NAME:

TM RRC TARIFF NO: 30843TARIFF CODE: 

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

38250

38250

38250

38250

38250

38250

38250

38250

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**
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 TUC APPLICABILITY

I affirm that a true and correct copy of this tariff has been sent to the customer involved in this transaction.

Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. 

The parties are affiliated.

  HAWKWOOD ENERGY MIDSTREAM, LLC          9412RRC COID: COMPANY NAME:

TM RRC TARIFF NO: 30843TARIFF CODE: 

FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY
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RRC DOCKET NO:

CITY ORDINANCE NO:

NoneAMENDMENT(EXPLAIN):

To establish tariff. Tariff was not filed timely due to an oversight that has now been corrected.OTHER(EXPLAIN):

  REASONS FOR FILING

YNEW FILING:

CUSTOMER NAMECUSTOMER NO CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT

 CUSTOMERS

I Gathering

TYPE OF SERVICE OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

 TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED

SERVICE DESCRIPTION

OPERATOR  NO: 367651

INACTIVE DATE:  AMENDMENT DATE:  

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE:  RECEIVED DATE:

 INITIAL SERVICE DATE: 03/09/2017

06/21/2018

STATUS: A

**CONFIDENTIAL**38414

Y

TERM OF CONTRACT DATE:  

Transmission MiscellaneousDESCRIPTION:

NoneCONTRACT COMMENT:

Actual LAUF will be allocated to each well based upon their percentage of total gas on the gatherer's system.

If at any time the aggregate volume of gas that is delivered to gatherer by all shippers during the month at a receipt point is less than 
1,000 Mcf, the Administrative Fee for each such receipt point shall be equal to $300 per month per receipt point.
Low Pressure Gathering - Gathering fee of $1.24/MMBtu, plus any applicable taxes.

HW-4

HW-3

HW-2

 CURRENT RATE COMPONENT

RATE COMP.  ID DESCRIPTION

93444 MMBtu  $1.2400

**CONFIDENTIAL**

 DELIVERY POINTS

 ID UNIT

DESCRIPTION: 

TYPE

D 03/01/2018

EFFECTIVE DATE

Y

CONFIDENTIALCURRENT CHARGE

None

 RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: 

  HAWKWOOD ENERGY MIDSTREAM, LLC          9412RRC COID: COMPANY NAME:

TM RRC TARIFF NO: 31117TARIFF CODE: 

Customer 38414 **CONFIDENTIAL**

FIRST NAME: LAST NAME:MIDDLE:

TITLE:

Ryan Hehn

Manager, Financial Reporting

ADDRESS LINE 1:

ADDRESS LINE 2:

CITY: STATE: ZIP: ZIP4:

4582 S Ulster St.

Suite 500

Denver 80237

AREA CODE: PHONE NO: EXTENSION:720 507-0438

  PREPARER - PERSON FILING

 RRC NO: ACTIVE FLAG: INACTIVE DATE:1030

CO

Y
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 TUC APPLICABILITY

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations. 
     NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offered to be charged is to an 
                    affiliated pipeline.)

I affirm that a true and correct copy of this tariff has been sent to the customer involved in this transaction.

Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. 

  HAWKWOOD ENERGY MIDSTREAM, LLC          9412RRC COID: COMPANY NAME:

TM RRC TARIFF NO: 31117TARIFF CODE: 

FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY
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RRC DOCKET NO:

CITY ORDINANCE NO:

NoneAMENDMENT(EXPLAIN):

To establish tariff. Tariff was not filed timely due to an oversight that has now been corrected.OTHER(EXPLAIN):

  REASONS FOR FILING

YNEW FILING:

CUSTOMER NAMECUSTOMER NO CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT

 CUSTOMERS

OPERATOR  NO: 367651

INACTIVE DATE:  AMENDMENT DATE:  

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE:  RECEIVED DATE:

 INITIAL SERVICE DATE: 03/09/2017

06/21/2018

STATUS: A

**CONFIDENTIAL**38415

Y

TERM OF CONTRACT DATE:  

Transmission MiscellaneousDESCRIPTION:

NoneCONTRACT COMMENT:

Actual LAUF will be allocated to each well based upon their percentage of total gas on gatherer's system.

If at any time the aggregate volume of gas that is delivered by the shipper to the gatherer during a month at a receipt point is less than 
4,000 Mcf, the Administrative Fee for each such receipt point shall be equal to $250 per month per receipt point.
Low Pressure Gathering - Gathering fee of $1.24/MMBtu, plus any applicable taxes.

Gatherer will allocate all gas on the system by dividing each component of shipper's gas by the total amount of the component delivered
to the purchaser on the system.  Gatherer will provide purchaser the % value attributable to each shipper on the system.
Annual Rate Adjustment:  The gathering, administrative and other fees in effect may be adjusted beginning on the first anniversary of 
the effective date and annually thereafter on the anniversary of the effective date by the product of the fee then in effect multiplied by 
the percentage increase in the Consumer Price Index for all Urban Consumers as published by the Bureau of Labor Statistics of the 
United States Department of Labor from the previous year; provided, however, that such fees shall never be lower than the initial rate.  
Further, those such fees shall never be increased by an amount exceeding three percent (3.0%) per year.

HW-6

HW-5

HW-2

HW-7

HW-9

 CURRENT RATE COMPONENT

RATE COMP.  ID DESCRIPTION

None

 RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: 

  HAWKWOOD ENERGY MIDSTREAM, LLC          9412RRC COID: COMPANY NAME:

TM RRC TARIFF NO: 31118TARIFF CODE: 

FIRST NAME: LAST NAME:MIDDLE:

TITLE:

Ryan Hehn

Manager, Financial Reporting

ADDRESS LINE 1:

ADDRESS LINE 2:

CITY: STATE: ZIP: ZIP4:

4582 S Ulster St.

Suite 500

Denver 80237

AREA CODE: PHONE NO: EXTENSION:720 507-0438

  PREPARER - PERSON FILING

 RRC NO: ACTIVE FLAG: INACTIVE DATE:1030

CO

Y
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I Gathering

TYPE OF SERVICE OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

 TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED

SERVICE DESCRIPTION

 TUC APPLICABILITY

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations. 
     NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offered to be charged is to an 
                    affiliated pipeline.)

I affirm that a true and correct copy of this tariff has been sent to the customer involved in this transaction.

Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. 

93426 MMBtu  $1.2500

**CONFIDENTIAL**

 DELIVERY POINTS

 ID UNIT

DESCRIPTION: 

TYPE

D 03/01/2018

EFFECTIVE DATE

Y

CONFIDENTIALCURRENT CHARGE

  HAWKWOOD ENERGY MIDSTREAM, LLC          9412RRC COID: COMPANY NAME:

TM RRC TARIFF NO: 31118TARIFF CODE: 

FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY

Customer 38415 **CONFIDENTIAL**


